FORM PTO-1595 (modified)			J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	11-04-2003	/ER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
7.15.03	: (52)3: 1(0): 20)2 (00)	I V n⊤15 Rer'	d PCT/PTO 1 5 JUL 2003
To the Director of the United Sta		ord the attached origina	I documents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	102591139	and address of receive	ving party(ies):
Lucien DONCE			
		Johnson Controls Aut 18 Chaussee Jules Ce OSNY 95520 France	
Additional conveying party(ies)	NO		
Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMEI			
Execution Date: June 6, 200)3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s): /) / ८/(06272	
If this is being filed together with a			
A. Patent Application Num	nber(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
National Phase in US of PC Application No. not y			
	ا Additional number	rs attached? NO	
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n		6. Total number of applications	s/patents involved: 1
Manage A. Demak		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$40.00
Marcus A. Burch FOLEY & LARDNER		X Check Enclosed	
Suite 3800 777 East Wisconsin Ave	enue	Charge to deposit accour	nt
Milwaukee, Wisconsin	·	8. Deposit account number:	06-1447
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document. The be required in this matter to the above.	Commissioner is hereby au		al recordation fees which may
Marcus A. Burch		U/ T/	7/15/03
Name of person signing		Signature	Date
	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachr	ments, and document: 2

001.1456998.1

PATENT REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,	Lucien DONCE
, hereafter referred to as useful improvements in	"applicant(s)", have invented certain new and AN ELECTROMAGNETIC ACTUATOR.
	lication for a United States patent was filed on, Application No,
	ation for a United States patent was executed on, and
WHEREAS,	N CONTROLS , Of 18 Chaussée Jules César TIVE ELECTRONICS 95520 OSNY (France)
(\$10.00), the receipt when able consideration, application application application and transfer unto said invention in the United State to any and all patents white for its sole use and behow sentatives, to the full engranted, as fully and entition cant(s) had this assignment Applicant(s) hereby	in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars reof is acknowledged, and other good and valuant(s), by these presents, do/does hereby sell, asd assignee the full and exclusive right to the said ates and the entire right, title and interest in and ich may be granted therefor in the United States, of, and for the use and behoof of its legal repreded of the term for which said patents may be rely as the same would have been held by appliant and sale not been made. authorize and request the Commissioner of Patessue said United States patents to said assignee.
Date:June_6, 2003	Lucien DONCE Clup
Date:	
Date:	
Date:	

RECORDED: 07/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0451